COUNTY OF LAKE
Department of Public Works

CHANGE ORDER NO: 1

255 North Forbes Strest DATE.  February 18, 2021
Lakeport, CA 95453
BID NO.: 19-11
Lampson Field Airport
PROJECT: Runway 10-28 Asphalt Slurry Seal Rehabilitation
AIP No. 3-06-0117-019-2018
CONTRACTOR! Maxwell Asphalt, Inc.
650 S. Delong St.
Salt Lake City, UT 84104
Note: These changes in no way relieve the Contractor of completing work in accordance with
standards established by the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions.
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION TIME EXTENSION VALUE
Additional materials and labor to repair unstable
L subgrade soils encountered in Area Repair #10 8 $4,434.11
2 Decrease Item No. S1-5, "Geogrid" by 20 SY 0 -$460.00
3 Decrease Item No. S1-8, "AC Pavement Removal" by 0 $11,610.00
1,161 SF
4 Decrease Item No. S$1-8, "Crack Repair" by 1,012 SF 0 -$18,216.00
5 Decrease Item No. S1-9, "Area Repair” by 180 SF 0 -$2,160.00
6 Decrease Item No. S1-16, "Seeding" by 1 AC 0 -$5,000.00
7 Increase Item No. S2-5, "Geogrid" by 575 SY 0 $13,225.00
Increase ltem No. S2-6, "AC Pavement Removal" by
8 3,654 SF 0 $36,540.00
9 Increase ltem No. S2-7, "Crack Seal" by 6,950 LF 0 $20,850.00
10 Decrease Item No. $2-8, "Crack Repair" by 1,012 SF 0 -$18,216.00
11 Increase ltem No. S2-9, "Area Repair" by 4,635 SF 0 $55,620.00
Decrease Iltem No. $2-12, "Runway and Taxiway Marking
12 |incl. Reflective Media, Yellow" by 50 SF ) ~$250.00
13 Decrease ltem No. S2-15, "Seeding" by 1 AC 0 -$5,000.00
14 Decrease Item No. S3-5, "Geogrid" by 270 SY 0 -$6,210.00
Decrease Item No. S6-6, "AC Pavement Removal" by
15 3,913 SF 0 -$39,130.00
16 Increase Item No. S3-7, "Crack Seal" by 6,950 LF 0 $20,850.00
17 Decrease Item No. S$3-8, "Crack Repair" by 1,012 SF 0 -$18,216.00
18 Decrease Item No. S3-9, "Area Repair" by 3,162 SF 0 -$37,944.00
19 Decrease Item No. S3-15, "Seeding" by 1 AC 0 -$5,000.00
0 -$15,892.89




REQUESTED BY: Owner

REASONS: Item 1 - Unstable subgrade soils were encountered during excavation and needed to be removed to

stabilize the excavated area.

Items 2 thru 19 - Balancing of contract items to reflect actual final in-place quantities.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT WORKING DAYS;

TIME EXTENSION ON PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S):
TIME EXTENSION FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:

REVISED CONTRACT WORKING DAYS:

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AMOUNT PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:
AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER;
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

ACCEPTED: CONTRACTOR

o

By:

RECOMMENDED:

t—[-l\
By:

30 Days
0 Days
0 Days

30 Days

$1,005,710.00

0.00
-15,892.89
$989,817.11

Steve Maxwell, President

Department of Public Works'y

APPROVED: OWNER

By:

Name and Title

Scott De Leon, Director

Board of Supervisors

Name and Title

Bruno Sabatier, Chair

Name and Title

2/19/2021

Date

z\

Date

Date



1202 ‘8l Aenugad

[{eB'Z68'SE) § |

%9k~

[ 117218686 § | %7 86 | 00°0LZS00'F

S

IVLOL 1D3roud]

_Wo.omw.muw 3 Yol 8E- 00'06L°6E 1 %619 00°0v8'tZC TYLOL € m..__..ﬁm:um_
IERE * 2 () 00 000'S 00°N00S i o
= OO SI8 oL 0058 TS GV 0059 AS
00005 0L 001 0D 005 0L 00§ ok 35
G0 0056 [T BO 0G5S [ ool FE]
= on si8 0as: OO CLE ¥ i [ A5
. o0 008 [T 0o 000 £ 00 0011 e
o0 vrsL0) I DO Bsk [ 00 00r by [ 00L T 35 esay wany §1s
oo ezl Zi0'L- 0 ¥al [LH o0 Car £l oo Rl 00E | 45 — JjR0ny Waty [Eid
00 058 0L 066 8 00 0S¢ 22 [ 00 005 [ 009 Eal RBS A3y 3%
D0 BEL BET CIEE 00286 3 168 60 000 5F 00 oL e = 5 TEAGLLAY IUSLEAR] Y s
00012 6) iz DoOWE & 3 @ | 000esL BOEL oEE 3S _puboas| 5
. 5 00 000 9€ 3 L 06 000 8E 00000 9% £l LOIEEE ris
00000 I o0 000’ 00 000 ¥3 SEUREUS USIIRE0E ) AUy LIRS L5
60 000 | ] 00 600 0000 1 1 ok Kasins pur BUmS Usienituos| 45 |
00000 & i 00 000" 00 060 & | s 10J1UOS SjE]] PUE KIBJES PRIDIY 1S
SN0 | 38NSY3 T
TvlioL %1 ALD IvioL %/ ALD V1oL 1802 NN | o vwisa | 40 inn NOILdRIDS3a ON WaLl
ERIENEEE] ALILNYND 30V 1d-NITYNIJ £ 31NAIHIS - INNOWY LOYHINOD TYNIDIHO
| SILLLNYND 32V 1d"Nl TVNI4 40 ONIONYTVE
00'692°Z0L S|  %06¥ 00'GEE'ZLE 00°0.5'602 IIoLZ I nﬂﬁiﬂnﬁ
(00 0005} i - 00 000 & onoons  $ i ¥
. [ BOSEL CE 00 524 T LY [ 0ol L LS
T.. 0 0G 000 £t [ 00 & s F 7. 35
{oatse! a5 onsLS 1000 00 0og L 4s
[ [ 0 S2E 5 00 G7E 5L [ AS
v o [iE=4 08 e o0 ool L ES
G 028 €5 SES ¥ [T 0o 0g¥ ZE D0 Z! ooLE 45 T g
g Biz e Zi0 L 00 ¥86 9 00 00Z 52 ouEl eovL 45 x 5
00 S8 02 0568 00050 22 00 00Z ] Bar FRl 5
00 0FS 9% PSOE 00 0FS £ [l o0l 0L’y 35 [ L T ris
DOSIZEL i oy srial 5 D002% 5 [ [[H AT FUB5eT Is
- [ s i 00 &50's0 G0 000 3E ] 51 oi BT OR =]
00000 S i 00 000°¢ 00 060 i EE SIUEILE Uaniiseag) [Bo0g jUawpag 25
00 000 ¢ H i 66063 & 0 060" P & THORE] ASAING S8 BUNEIS UBRSAIEIE,| o]
00000 ¢ s 3 0000 Z 00 060 [ 1 |GRUGD B PUS RSjES Py | s
SIILIINVNO | SANSYan E
vioL % i ALD Tv1l0L % { ALD viol 15092 LINN Q31vwiis3 | 40 LNN NOILdIROS3a ON WaLl
ECUECEEE] ALILNYND IOV d-NITYNIS Z 37NA3HIS - INNOWY LIYHINOD TYNIDINO
| S3ALLILNYND 3Jv1d-NI T¥NId 40 ONIONVIVE
S %9°9" 00°v9R'EES S| %ree 00°00€'L2S S V101 b 3INGIHIS]
= = 0 00 000 5 0B ens s i oF Tirsoos
00 055 Lt 003 §C__ | 00 056 LTL Sor [EEH AS 1UBLLIEGI | 99BPING (865 Kin|S 1|eUdSY poyisinuis
00 005 [ 00003 5t 00T oie's 45 atrg DL ] Aeamiee | puie Kemung|
% a0 00 [ 4 000 8L 00t 0009 3s SlIUM EIpR BATDBYEY Ul BUDDEIW Aemixe| pue Aemuny
- ) M 008 noe 00006 & Do O0EE 25 SORA BPRN 8AR20ax ] Buppip Aemne | pue AEsmine
- 1] 0005k 12 [C=EH K1 057 L2 sl 008 5T AS 1BAGHIS] JTRD %09 " LVAY G/71LA JSEIC JajeAs - Lofj@Irdaly BIELRS
» [ 0 000 2€ (RG] 0f 000 28 of 0o gi F |PADLIEY %06 - PADLIGY JUS
100 08L £/ BRL- 00 0¥98 GeL 00 N0E 6L DO EL [ 35 JEgeE By
SIZ 8L HITS 00 ¥BS 55 BADE 40 008 £4 D0 AL [0 45 nwdey e
s 0 00009 Z( [ 00 0002t 3 4 il [FLEE]
WL 00 06T 8E BEET 0000005 o001 400" s ERGLISY BB T |
(00 0or) [ 00 0rl [ 00 a0t 2 00 £Z [ AS pubBan
s 00000 581 ) 00 000 561 00 DODGB L 1 s1 UGjEnow
00 10578 Q0008 £ 00008 [} v BIUBIUS UOTRTUISLOD (BUDD WeLIpaS
00005 C 00 n0s 0 nes 5 ] 81 NOAR'T ARAME PUE DLINIGE LUDRIMLATUND -
00 aeo &5 5 00 000 0oooos  § 1 51 LT g pur BayRg pregny [T
= SILILNYND | IENSYAW .
Tviol % ! ALD Iviol % ! ALD IvioL LSOO LINN | 0o vniea | 40 1mn NOILdINOS3a ON WLl
ErlEEEET ] ALNYND 3OV Td-NITYNIA } ATNAIHOS - INNOWY LOVALNOD TYNIDINO
| S3LLILNYND 33Y71d"NI TYNId 40 DNIONYIVE
L VER'Y $ LL'PEY'Y $ TYL0L b W3Ll- 1 002
m . e EREE] oie
Loper'y H ) Ll vEP'Y $ L $|ivery 8 _ 0 v WPO% SpRIEKINE ST RS 08 JORI PUR SR IUSIPEY i

1 "ON ¥3Q40 ID9NVHO LOVHLINOD

L1-61 'ONQIg

8102-610-L110-00€ ON 103fosd dIv

NOILYLIBYHIH 193S AHEMIS LTYHASY 82-0L AVAMANNY

1H0dHIY 47314 NOSdNYT

30ld G33HOV LV HHOM ViLX3

v uawuaEy



